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2024-Spring The Feeling Korea Schedule

1. Program information

Program Period: May 20(Mon) to May 31(Fri)

Program fee: 700USD

Program: Koredn language class, activities, field trips

cCowp>

Includes: Pick—up/Drop—off bus between the airport to JBNU,
accommodation, Korean class, activities, field trips, meals (3 meals
per day during weekday)

F. Excepted : Airfare, insurance, personal expenses

2. Time line

~ 14:00 Arrive at Incheon airport

14:00-17:00 Go to Jeonju
Check-in

- Hunsan Guest House

5.19(Sun)
18:00-19:00
- Basic supplies: Toiletries, Towel, hair dryer, water
19:00- Free time
08:00-09:00 @ Breakfast (JBNU Dorm'’s cafeteria)
09:00-12:00  Free time
12:00-13:00 I—_nglfl[] Dorm’s cafeteria
13:30-14:30 Orientation (New Silk-road Center)
15:00-17:00 Campus tour
5.20(Mon) Welcome dinner (Korean BBQ)

17:30-19:00
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19:00- Back to the Guest house
08:00-09:00 @ Breakfast (JBNU Dorm's cafeteria)
09:00-09:30 Go to the New Silk-road center
09:30-11:30  Korean Language Class
12:00-13:00 Lunch (JBNU Dorm's cafeteria)
13:30-14:00 Go to the Korean Traditional Culture Center
- Learning How to make Korean paper
5.21(Tue) - Makig Traditiona—[ Fan with Kogga_r})paper__ )
& : P
14:00-17:00
18:00-19:00 Dinner (JBNU Dorm’s cafeteria)
8:00-9:00 Breakfast (JBNU Dorm's cafeteria)
09:00-09:30 Go to the New Silk-road center
09:30-11:30 Korean Language Class
12:00-13:00 Lunch (JBNU Dorm's cafeteria)
13:00-13:30 Go to Jeonju Hanok village
Wearing Korean Traditional Costume (Hanbok) and walking
5.22(Wed) around Hanok Village
14:00~17:00
18:00-19:00 Dinner (JBNU Dorm's cafeteria)
8:00-9:00 Breakfast (JBNU Dorm'’s cafeteria)
09:00-09:30 Go to the New Silk-road center
09:30-11:30  Korean Language Class
5.23(Thu) 11:30-12:30  Lunch (JBNU Student cafeteria)
12:30-13:30  Go to Jin-an
13:30-17:00 Hiking Mt. Ma-i and temple, Ginseng Spa
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5.24(Fri)

5.27(Mon)

17:00-18:00
18:00-19:00
8:00-9:00
09:00-09:30
09:30-11:30

12:00-13:00

14:00-16:00

16:00-18:00
18:00-19:00

5.25(Sat)-26(Sun)

8:00-9:00
09:00-09:30
09:30-11:30
12:00-13:00
13:00-14:00

14:00-16:00

16:00-1700

Back to JBNU
Dinner (JBNU Dorm'’s cafeteria)
Breakfast (JBNU Dorm'’s cafeteria)

Go to the New Silk-road center

Korean Language Class

Lunch (JBNU Dorm'’s cafeteria)

Making handmade stamp
R

Visiting JBNU Museum
Dinner (JBNU Dorm'’s cafeteria)

Free Time

Breakfast (JBNU Dorm's cafeteria)
Go to the New Silk-road center
Korean Language Class

Lunch (JBNU Dorm's cafeteria)

Go to Imsil Pil-bong village
Learning Korean Instrument
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Back to JBNU
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18:00-19:00 Dinner (JBNU Dorm’s cafeteria)
8:00-9:00 Breakfast (JBNU Dorm's cafeteria)
09:00-09:30 Go to the New Silk-road center
09:30-11:30  Korean Language Class

12:00-13:00 Lunch (JBNU Dorm's cafeteria)
Learning Taekwando

5.28(Tue)

14:00-16:00

18:00-19:00 Dinner (JBNU Dorm’s cafeteria)
8:00-9:00 Breakfast (JBNU Dorm's cafeteria)

09:00-10:30 Go to Damyang
Damyang Soswaewon

10:30-12:00

529(Wed) 12:00-13:30 Lunch
Damyang Juknokwon and Metasequoia Road
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14:00~16:00

16:00-17:30  Back to JBNU
18:00-19:00 Dinner (JBNU Dorm’s cafeteria)
8:00-9:00  Breakfast (JBNU Dorm's cafeteria)
09:00-09:30 Go to the New Silk-road center
5.30(Thu)  09:30-11:30 Korean Language Class
12:00-13:00 Lunch (JBNU Dorm'’s cafeteria)
13:00~14:00 Go to National Institute of Ecology
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National Institute of Ecology

14:00-16:00

16:00-17:00 Go back to JBNU
18:00-19:00 Dinner (JBNU Dorm's cafeteria)
8:00-9:00 Breakfast (JBNU Dorm's cafeteria)
09:00-09:30 Go to the New Silk-road center
) 09:30-11:30  Korean Language Class
5.31(Fri)
12:00-13:00 Lunch (JBNU Dorm's cafeteria)
14:00-15:00 Completion ceremony
17:00-19:00 Farewell Dinner (Korean Chicken)
6.1(Sat) 10:00 Check-out

10:00-13:00 Go to Incheon Airport

¥ The schedule may be subject to changes or replaced with a different program depending

on the weather or on-site conditions.





